all  the  existing  and  future  encumbrances  whether  known  or
unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor

shall  not  be responsible in any way for any third party claims/
rights/ dues.

5 The  secured  debt
for  recovery  of
which the property
is to be sold

Rs  3,40,73,748.00  (Rupees Three  Crores  Forty  Lakhs
Seventy Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Eight
only) as on 25.12.2024 and interest, expenses & costs thereon
and thereafter of SBI, as per to pay vide demand Notice dated
26.12.2024 less: recoveries, if any, thereafter.

6 Deposit  of  earnest
money

Property ID No   EMD (Rs.)
SBIN200060647293 37,00,000.00